
CITY OF STOCKTON 

Contract Change Order #: ___ 8 __ 

Page 1 of 2 

August 17, 2022 

Resolution/Motion No. 2019-07-30-1403 
(If not required enter "NIA') 

Purchase Order No. 213763 
----P-ur-ch_a_s_e ...;;O;..;rd;;...e_r -

#
--

M16022 - RWCF Progressive Design-Build Phase 2B Project 
Project Number I Project Name I Activity 

Original Contract Price $186,596,624.00 
Prior Change Order Total $13,422,942.24 
This Change Order $6,770,384.07 
Revised Contract Price $206,789,950.31 

TO AECOM/WM Lyles Joint Venture. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the

following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract. 

Additional Work Performed for Above Referenced Project 

A. PCO 036: Final Effluent - East Bank Outfall - Construction -
This PCO is for reinstatement of the outfall to the east side of the San Joaquin River adjacent to the main
plant, will allow the use of gravity discharge up to 90% of the time, significantly reduce pumping costs and
energy use and eliminate the need to construct approximately 2,000 feet of pipeline along the western edge of
the San Joaquin River. Cost= $6,770,384.07

Ninety-Three (93) calendar days will be added to the Contract Time. 
The substantial completion date will now be 10/31/2023. 
and the final completion date will now be 03/01/2024 

Fully Exe[uted' F@rm: R1m�ing: O,igin,a!1 tro City Clerk; Co!i)y to Vend�r 

Total CCO N�.8 Cost= $6,770,384.07 

DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT



DRAFT EXHIBIT 1 ATTACHMENT C

DRAFT




